
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4435
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2000
AMOUNT FOR RANTHAMBORE NATIONAL TIGER PROJECT
JASKAUR MEENA

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated by the Union Government for the Ranthambore National Tiger Project during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the details of assistance provided by the Union Government, State Government and foreign countries to the above project during the last three years; and

(c) the details of financial assistance received for this project from other sources?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS (SHRI BABULAL MARANDI)

(a) The amount allocated by the Government of India for Ranthambhore National Tiger Project during last three years is as under:-

Year Total (Rs. in lakhs )
1997-98  73.85
1998-99  96.55
1999-2000 116.57

(b)
(i) The details of assistance provided by State Government are as under

Year Against CSS(PT) Plan Non Plan Total (Rs. in lakhs)

97-98  53.220   1.750  63.697  118.66
98-99  85.50   4.64  75.93  166.00
99-00  60.98   2.00  81.21  144.1

(ii) The assistance received towards externally aided G.E.F. Project is as under:-

 Year Total (Rs. in lakhs)

 97-98  66.40
 98-99  206.73
 99-00  315.26

(c) Nil.
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